
Results Track

Comp # Heat # Lane # Position Time Name Club

U15 Girls 250mH Heats

1011 1 4 1 39.00 Nicole lavin Emerald

1413 2 2 1 39.43 Jayne Pennefather Belgooly

1412 1 7 2 39.15 Grace McKenzie Belgooly

1134 2 5 2 40.15 Clodagh Fitzgerald Carrick on Suir

1349 1 6 3 41.26 Grace Flynn Ferrybank

1088 2 6 3 41.07 Vanessa Dineen Lios Tuathail

1355 2 3 4 41.10 Kate Daniels Ferrybank

1066 1 2 4 42.29 Jessica O'Connor Marian

1269 1 5 5 42.59 Mary Doody Tralee Harriers

1085 1 3 6 42.60 Siobhan Donegan Lios Tuathail

1350 2 4 5 43.26 Aedin O Keeffe Ferrybank

1023 2 7 6 43.73 Ellen Finnerty Nenagh Olympic

U15 Girls 250mH Final

1011 1 4 1 37.60 Nicole lavin Emerald

1134 1 6 2 38.94 Clodagh Fitzgerald Carrick on Suir

1413 1 5 3 39.10 Jayne Pennefather Belgooly

1412 1 3 4 39.36 Grace McKenzie Belgooly

1349 1 2 5 41.49 Grace Flynn Ferrybank

1088 1 7 6 41.81 Vanessa Dineen Lios Tuathail

1066 1 8 7 42.97 Jessica O'Connor Marian

1355 1 1 -- DNS Kate Daniels Ferrybank

U15 Boys 250mH Final

1062 1 7 1 36.06 Darren Lee Leevale

1034 1 8 2 37.05 Liam Finn Nenagh Olympic

1411 1 2 3 37.36 Sam Healy Belgooly

1220 1 3 4 38.71 Pa Gilbert St. Brendan's

1357 1 6 5 41.16 Paul Murphy Ferrybank

1271 1 4 6 41.68 Gerard Browne Tralee Harriers

1230 1 5 7 41.72 Cathal O Sullivan Bandon

1356 1 1 8 43.98 Sean Whittle Ferrybank
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Results Track

Comp # Heat # Lane # Position Time Name Club

Munster Juvenile U14-U15 T&F Championships

Castleisland 6th & 13th June

U14 Girls 80m Heats

1168 1 8 1 10.93 Fiona O Shea Dooneen

1075 2 7 1 10.28 Roby O'Callaghan Roche Carrig na Bhfear

1043 3 7 1 10.95 Ciara Nalty Leevale

1051 4 7 1 10.94 Alison Burke Leevale

1044 5 2 1 10.99 Marie O'Halloran Leevale

1173 1 5 2 11.04 C O Mahoney Dooneen

1016 2 8 2 10.86 Laura Costello Nenagh Olympic

1330 3 4 2 10.97 Amy Cronin Gneeveguilla

1171 4 5 2 11.07 Aisling Hehir Dooneen

1260 5 7 2 11.11 Clara Heinrich Tralee Harriers

1007 1 4 3 11.29 Becky Danaher Emerald

1329 2 4 3 11.01 Rebecca Daly Gneeveguilla

1019 3 8 3 11.19 Aisling O'Donnell Nenagh Olympic

1328 4 4 3 11.21 Evie Casey Gneeveguilla

1175 5 5 3 11.42 Emma Chawke Dooneen

1126 4 3 4 11.24 Leanne Prout Carrick on Suir

1125 2 3 4 11.27 Sinead Cosgrave Carrick on Suir

1045 5 6 4 11.46 Emma Rumley Leevale

1091 3 6 4 11.52 Aisling Kelleher West Muskerry

1042 2 6 5 11.54 Laura McCarthy Leevale

1261 4 2 5 11.57 Orna Foley Tralee Harriers

1259 3 2 5 11.61 Courtney Ryan Tralee Harriers

1049 1 6 4 11.64 Grainne Kerrisk Leevale

1070 4 6 6 11.65 Niamh Jones Marian

1124 3 3 6 11.68 Kelly Ann Doyle Carrick on Suir

1084 1 3 5 11.75 Ciara Lynch Lios Tuathail

1170 3 5 7 11.75 Sinead Madden Dooneen

1167 2 5 6 11.83 Alanah Lyons Dooneen

1343 1 7 6 11.86 Laura Ryan Ferrybank

1242 3 1 8 11.86 Ciara Boyle Bandon

1371 1 1 7 12.05 Sophie Healy-Thow Courceys

1008 5 3 5 12.15 Aoife Dooley Emerald

1239 1 2 8 12.21 Ciara Houston Bandon

1289 4 1 7 12.35 Heather Curley Youghal

1419 2 2 7 12.46 Grace Courtney Tralee Harriers

1297 2 1 8 12.63 Emma McGee Tramore

1169 5 4 6 12.74 Grace Goggin Dooneen

1274 5 1 7 12.77 Jodie Cusack Liscarroll
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Results Track

Comp # Heat # Lane # Position Time Name Club

Munster Juvenile U14-U15 T&F Championships

Castleisland 6th & 13th June

U14 Girls 80m Semi-Finals

1075 1 5 1 10.30 Roby O'Callaghan Roche Carrig na Bhfear

1051 2 5 1 10.77 Alison Burke Leevale

1044 1 3 2 10.62 Marie O'Halloran Leevale

1330 2 6 2 10.87 Amy Cronin Gneeveguilla

1168 1 4 3 10.66 Fiona O Shea Dooneen

1007 2 2 3 10.98 Becky Danaher Emerald

1173 1 6 4 10.95 C O Mahoney Dooneen

1019 1 1 5 10.98 Aisling O'Donnell Nenagh Olympic

1171 1 2 6 10.98 Aisling Hehir Dooneen

1043 2 4 4 11.00 Ciara Nalty Leevale

1329 2 7 5 11.08 Rebecca Daly Gneeveguilla

1016 2 3 6 11.08 Laura Costello Nenagh Olympic

1126 2 8 7 11.13 Leanne Prout Carrick on Suir

1260 1 7 7 11.17 Clara Heinrich Tralee Harriers

1328 1 8 8 11.19 Evie Casey Gneeveguilla

1175 2 1 8 11.42 Emma Chawke Dooneen

U14 Girls 80m Final

1075 1 4 1 10.29 Roby O'Callaghan Roche Carrig na Bhfear

1168 1 2 2 10.59 Fiona O Shea Dooneen

1051 1 5 3 10.68 Alison Burke Leevale

1044 1 3 4 10.78 Marie O'Halloran Leevale

1330 1 6 5 10.84 Amy Cronin Gneeveguilla

1007 1 7 6 11.04 Becky Danaher Emerald

1173 1 1 7 11.04 C O Mahoney Dooneen

1019 1 8 8 11.05 Aisling O'Donnell Nenagh Olympic
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Results Track

Comp # Heat # Lane # Position Time Name Club

Munster Juvenile U14-U15 T&F Championships

Castleisland 6th & 13th June

U14 Boys 80m Heats Heats

1291 1 2 1 10.16 Ciaran Crowley Old Abbey

1188 2 2 1 10.87 Glen Dickinson Dooneen

1231 3 2 1 10.47 Joey Henchy Bandon

1063 1 5 2 10.45 Paraic McNamara Marian

1213 2 6 2 11.11 Shane Lowth St. Brendan's

1139 3 5 2 10.63 Darren Prout Carrick on Suir

1054 1 4 3 10.46 Eli Kadi Leevale

1187 3 3 3 10.71 Billy O Hora Dooneen

1399 1 8 4 10.71 Ronan Collins Ballincollig

1422 3 7 4 10.79 David Glasset

1081 1 3 5 10.80 Shay McKenna Lios Tuathail

1030 3 4 5 11.04 Damon Gregory Nenagh Olympic

1198 2 7 3 11.18 Adam king Iveragh

1166 1 7 6 11.31 Kadri Karinnu Ennis Track

1406 2 5 4 11.41 Colm O'Reilly Belgooly

1078 2 3 5 11.46 Brian O Seanachain Lios Tuathail

1346 1 6 7 11.54 Eoin McGrath Ferrybank

1164 3 6 6 11.56 Jamie O'Halloran Ennis Track

1026 2 4 6 11.77 Killian Carr Nenagh Olympic

1001 2 8 -- DNS Sam Bolger Emerald

U15 Boys 100m Final

1291 1 4 1 10.31 Ciaran Crowley Old Abbey

1054 1 8 2 10.47 Eli Kadi Leevale

1188 1 5 3 10.52 Glen Dickinson Dooneen

1231 1 6 4 10.55 Joey Henchy Bandon

1139 1 2 5 10.66 Darren Prout Carrick on Suir

1187 1 1 6 10.85 Billy O Hora Dooneen

1063 1 3 7 10.85 Paraic McNamara Marian

1213 1 7 8 11.02 Shane Lowth St. Brendan's
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Results Track

Comp # Heat # Lane # Position Time Name Club

Munster Juvenile U14-U15 T&F Championships

Castleisland 6th & 13th June

U15 Girls 100m Heats

1348 1 3 1 13.57 Siobhan Whelan Ferrybank

1060 2 1 1 13.03 Emma O'Brien Leevale

1061 3 6 1 13.27 Emer Dynan Leevale

1412 1 4 2 13.62 Grace McKenzie Belgooly

1012 2 5 2 13.04 Rosin Harrison Emerald

1085 3 4 2 13.61 Siobhan Donegan Lios Tuathail

1351 2 4 3 13.39 Niamh Giles Doran Ferrybank

1325 1 2 3 13.79 Kayleigh Cronin Spa Muckross

1102 2 6 4 13.85 Doireann Donovan West Muskerry

1185 1 7 4 13.89 Helena Fitzgerald Dooneen

1184 2 7 5 14.08 Lydia Keneally Dooneen

1157 3 3 3 14.14 Rianot Sobayo Ennis Track

1133 3 7 4 14.18 Zoe Lynch Carrick on Suir

1321 1 6 5 14.20 Caoimhe Hickey Clomnel

1269 2 2 6 14.29 Mary Doody Tralee Harriers

1104 1 5 6 14.48 Aileen Corkery West Muskerry

1066 1 1 7 14.74 Jessica O'Connor Marian

1023 2 3 7 14.74 Ellen Finnerty Nenagh Olympic

1385 3 5 5 14.83 Emer Lynch An Riocht

U15 Girls 100m Final

1012 1 2 1 12.97 Rosin Harrison Emerald

1060 1 5 2 13.03 Emma O'Brien Leevale

1351 1 1 3 13.24 Niamh Giles Doran Ferrybank

1061 1 3 4 13.33 Emer Dynan Leevale

1348 1 4 5 13.54 Siobhan Whelan Ferrybank

1085 1 7 6 13.75 Siobhan Donegan Lios Tuathail

1412 1 6 -- DNS Grace McKenzie Belgooly

1325 1 8 -- DNS Kayleigh Cronin Spa Muckross
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Results Track

Comp # Heat # Lane # Position Time Name Club

Munster Juvenile U14-U15 T&F Championships

Castleisland 6th & 13th June

U15 Boys 100m Heats Heats

1283 1 5 1 11.99 Cian Greene Youghal

1062 2 5 1 12.35 Darren Lee Leevale

1338 1 2 2 12.37 Mel O'Callaghan Gneeveguilla

1228 2 4 2 12.57 Colin Kingston Bandon

1290 1 7 3 12.54 David Cussen Old Abbey

1372 2 3 3 12.58 Cormac Coffey Tralee Harriers

1105 1 6 4 12.65 Eoin Walsh West Muskerry

1411 2 6 4 12.67 Sam Healy Belgooly

1273 1 3 5 12.73 Adam Barrett Tralee Harriers

1209 2 7 5 12.80 Shane McGrath Shannon

1194 2 2 6 12.82 Robert Wharton Iveragh

1191 1 1 6 12.99 Mark Varley Dooneen

1230 1 4 7 13.43 Cathal O Sullivan Bandon

1414 2 1 7 13.90 Wajud Ogunmade Ferrybank

U15 Boys 100m Final

1283 1 4 1 11.97 Cian Greene Youghal

1062 1 5 2 12.09 Darren Lee Leevale

1338 1 3 3 12.15 Mel O'Callaghan Gneeveguilla

1290 1 2 4 12.50 David Cussen Old Abbey

1228 1 6 5 12.57 Colin Kingston Bandon

1105 1 1 6 12.81 Eoin Walsh West Muskerry

1372 1 7 7 12.83 Cormac Coffey Tralee Harriers

1411 1 8 -- DNS Sam Healy Belgooly
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Results Track

Comp # Heat # Lane # Position Time Name Club

Munster Juvenile U14-U15 T&F Championships

Castleisland 6th & 13th June

U14 Girls 2K Walk Final

1159 1 1 1 12:26.26 Niamh O'Brien Ennis Track

1279 1 1 2 12:56.39 Roisin O Malley Bilboa

1070 1 1 3 14:09.91 Niamh Jones Marian

1376 1 1 4 14:12.84 Sara Connolly Fanahan McSweeney's

1274 1 1 5 14:52.49 Jodie Cusack Liscarroll

1216 1 1 6 16:39.21 Edel Slattery St. Brendan's

U15 Girls 2K Walk Final

1401 1 1 1 12:15.73 Sarah Ryan Templemore

1226 1 1 2 12:26.50 Ashling Geurin St. Brendan's

1131 1 1 3 13:43.70 Sinead Curry Carrick on Suir

1219 1 1 4 15:25.61 Hannah Roche St. Brendan's

U16 Girls 2K Walk Final

1108 1 1 1 12:02.51 Siobhan Hennessy Moycarkey Coolcroo

U14 Boys 2K Walk Final Final

1324 1 1 1 11:55.08 Anthony Tobin Clomnel

1266 1 1 2 13:33.31 Cathal O'Reilly Tralee Harriers

1307 1 1 3 14:05.88 Shane O'Riodan West Waterford

1305 1 1 4 16:21.31 Richard Casey West Waterford

1109 1 1 -- DIS Kieren Hennessy Moycarkey Coolcroo

U15 Boys 2K Walk Final Final

1210 1 1 1 12:02.76 Seamus McMahon Shannon

1004 1 1 2 14:29.80 Niall mulcahy Emerald

1418 1 1 -- DIS Kieran Connolly Fanahan McSweeney's

U16 Boys 3K Walk Final Final

1323 1 1 1 13:50.85 Evan Lynch Clomnel

1277 1 1 2 18:34.18 Fergal Conlon Tulla

1375 1 1 3 22:35.73 Conor Crowley Gneeveguilla

U17 Girls 3K Walk Final Final

1311 1 1 1 13:39.15 Kate Veale West Waterford

1278 1 1 2 16:52.30 Fiona Holmes Bilboa

1072 1 1 3 17:25.30 Claudia Loughnane Marian

U18 Boys 5K Walk Final Final

1153 1 1 1 28:25.34 Robert O'Neill Togher

U18 Girls 3K Walk Final Final

1368 1 1 1 15:12.19 Emma Prendiville Farranfore Main Valley
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Results Track

Comp # Heat # Lane # Position Time Name Club

Munster Juvenile U14-U15 T&F Championships

Castleisland 6th & 13th June

U14 Girls 800m Finals

1005 1 1 1 02:20.92 Jenna Bromell Emerald

1074 1 1 2 02:25.36 Maeve Ahern Carrig na Bhfear

1341 1 1 3 02:28.30 Aisling Quinn Ferrybank

1400 1 1 4 02:32.51 Aoife Delargy Templemore

1248 1 1 5 02:33.64 Caoilinn Hickey Midleton

1238 1 1 6 02:36.46 Sinead Caulfield Bandon

1296 1 1 7 02:39.82 Shibeal McCann Tramore

1211 1 1 8 02:41.13 Aine Looney Kilmihil

1405 1 1 9 02:41.89 Clodagh Quinlan Kenmare

1314 1 1 10 02:42.73 Lorraine Doyle Clomnel

1017 1 1 11 02:42.74 Aoife Deering Nenagh Olympic

1365 1 1 12 02:42.86 Rachel Clancy St. John's Clare

1090 1 1 13 02:43.02 Muireann McKenna Lios Tuathail

1262 1 1 14 02:48.43 Fiona Kavanagh Tralee Harriers

1093 1 1 15 02:50.13 Stephanie O`Sullivan West Muskerry

1158 1 1 16 02:54.43 Grainne Cremin Ennis Track

1392 1 1 17 03:01.41 Sarah Courtney An Riocht

1021 1 1 18 03:06.29 Clara Weinmann Nenagh Olympic

U14 Boys 800m Final

1140 1 1 1 02:17.35 Jack O'Mahony Togher

1031 1 1 2 02:19.92 Niall McIntyre Nenagh Olympic

1308 1 1 3 02:20.03 Sheamie Fennell West Waterford

1077 1 1 4 02:21.30 David Atkinson Carrig na Bhfear

1285 1 1 5 02:22.37 Adam Curley Youghal

1345 1 1 6 02:23.68 Eoin Browne Ferrybank

1096 1 1 7 02:27.68 Garry O`Sullivan West Muskerry

1403 1 1 8 02:31.00 Ben Buttimer Templemore

1142 1 1 9 02:32.92 Luke Varian Togher

1280 1 1 10 02:34.48 Mark Gleeson Bilboa

1098 1 1 11 02:35.31 Billy Cronin West Muskerry

1053 1 1 12 02:37.28 David Hurley Leevale

1389 1 1 13 02:38.99 Kevin Donoghue An Riocht

1266 1 1 14 02:39.76 Cathal O'Reilly Tralee Harriers

1232 1 1 15 02:45.52 David Laffan Bandon

1001 1 1 16 02:46.51 Sam Bolger Emerald
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Results Track

Comp # Heat # Lane # Position Time Name Club

Munster Juvenile U14-U15 T&F Championships

Castleisland 6th & 13th June

U15 Girls 800m Final Final

1179 1 1 1 02:25.44 Sarah Lanigan Dooneen

1317 1 1 2 02:26.47 Roisin Cleary Clomnel

1208 1 1 3 02:31.42 Molly Lynch Shannon

1349 1 1 4 02:34.27 Grace Flynn Ferrybank

1319 1 1 5 02:36.18 Oralith Moynihan Clomnel

1040 1 1 6 02:39.61 Niamh Cotter Bantry

1024 1 1 7 02:40.04 Orla Deering Nenagh Olympic

1326 1 1 8 02:40.62 Laura McLarnan Spa Muckross

1320 1 1 9 02:40.73 Megan O Brien Clomnel

1200 1 1 10 02:41.68 Melissa Duggan Doheny

1110 1 1 11 02:42.03 Siobhan Nestor Kilmurry Ibrickane/N. Clare

1382 1 1 12 02:44.11 Kate Fitzgerald Limerick AC

1181 1 1 13 02:51.62 Juliana Gleeson Dooneen

1088 1 1 14 02:58.46 Vanessa Dineen Lios Tuathail

1129 1 1 15 03:08.32 Hannah Dalton Carrick on Suir

1128 1 1 -- DNF Heather Dowley Carrick on Suir

1352 1 1 -- DNF Heather O leary Ferrybank

U15 Boys 800m Final

1196 1 1 1 02:13.94 Cillian O Donovan Iveragh

1370 1 1 2 02:16.77 Tom O'Suilleabhain Farranfore Main Valley

1144 1 1 3 02:18.15 Alan Ring Togher

1195 1 1 4 02:21.32 Brian Sugrue Iveragh

1189 1 1 5 02:23.12 Dylan Sheehan Dooneen

1381 1 1 6 02:24.41 Daniel Quigley Blarney Inniscarra

1282 1 1 7 02:24.61 Ross Donovan Youghal

1273 1 1 8 02:24.96 Adam Barrett Tralee Harriers

1197 1 1 9 02:27.04 Liam O Connell Iveragh

1149 1 1 10 02:33.94 Daniel Regley Togher

1148 1 1 11 02:35.86 Fintan Cadogan Togher

1146 1 1 12 02:40.14 Fionn Bracken Togher

1150 1 1 13 02:47.10 Declan O'Herlihy Togher

1193 1 1 14 02:53.85 Fiachra O Gorman Dooneen

1004 1 1 15 03:14.54 Niall mulcahy Emerald
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Results Track

Comp # Heat # Lane # Position Time Name Club

Munster Juvenile U14-U15 T&F Championships

Castleisland 6th & 13th June

U14 Girls 4x100m   Heats

1043 1 1 1 54.41 Leevale

1016 2 5 1 54.18 Nenagh Olympic

1005 1 6 2 55.30 Emerald

1168 2 4 2 54.61 Dooneen

1074 1 5 3 55.56 Carrig na Bhfear

1260 2 1 3 55.25 Tralee Harriers

1341 1 4 4 56.45 Ferrybank

1125 2 3 4 55.62 Carrick on Suir

1084 1 2 5 58.89 Lios Tuathail

1238 1 7 6 59.41 Bandon

1016 1 3 7 60.14 Nenagh Olympic

1328 2 2 5 56.01 Gneeveguilla

U14 Girls 4x100m  Final

1043 1 4 1 53.69 Leevale

1016 1 5 2 53.95 Nenagh Olympic

1168 1 6 3 54.69 Dooneen

1125 1 8 4 55.57 Carrick on Suir

1005 1 3 5 55.68 Emerald

1074 1 2 6 55.83 Carrig na Bhfear

1341 1 1 7 57.73 Ferrybank

1260 1 7 DIS Tralee Harriers

U15 Boys 4x100m   Final

1282 1 2 1 51.91 Youghal

1034 1 3 2 51.98 Nenagh Olympic

1220 1 1 3 52.69 St. Brendan's

1231 1 5 4 53.38 Bandon

1372 1 4 5 53.63 Tralee Harriers
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